Cost of Goods Sold 14.3 10.5 40.9 25.6

Gross Profit 42.5 30.4 40% 115.1 70.8 63%

Employee Expenses 16.2 13.1 47.6 35.1

Other Expenses 14.8 9.5 39.0 24.0

EBITDA 11.5 7.7 50% 28.6 11.7 145%

Margin (%) 20.3% 18.9% 18.3% 12.1%

Other Income 1.3 1.0 3.2 2.7

Interest 2.0 2.3 5.6 7.1

Depreciation 2.9 3.0 8.7 9.0

PBT 7.9 3.5 129% 17.5 -1.7 -

Tax 2.3 0.6 5.1 -0.4

PAT 5.6 2.9 93% 12.3 -1.3 -

Consolidated Profit & Loss

7
Financials are with applicability of IND AS 116

Profit & Loss (Rs. Crs.) Q3FY22 Q3FY21 YoY% 9MFY22 9MFY21 YoY%

Revenue 258.1 178.2 45% 590.3 370.6 59%

Cost of Goods Sold 153.4 108.6 343.4 222.2

Gross Profit 104.7 69.6 50% 246.9 148.4 66%

Employee Expenses 31.9 22.1 87.5 60.4

Other Expenses 34.6 20.9 83.2 50.4

EBITDA 38.2 26.6 44% 76.3 37.7 103%

Margin (%) 14.8% 14.9% 12.9% 10.2%

Other Income 3.4 4.0 12.4 15.7

Interest 6.5 6.6 18.3 20.4

Depreciation 12.0 11.0 33.7 35.1

Share of Profit / (Loss) of equity accounted
investees

0.1 0.1 -0.1 -0.1

PBT 23.2 13.1 76% 36.6 -2.2 -

Tax 6.7 3.4 10.6 -0.1

PAT 16.5 9.7 70% 26.0 -2.1 -

Consolidated Profit & Loss (IND AS 116 impact)

8

Profit & Loss (Rs. Crs.)
As Reported Without IND AS 116

Q3FY22 Q3FY21 Q3FY22 Q3FY21

Revenue 258.1 178.2 258.1 178.2

Cost of Goods Sold 153.4 108.6 153.4 108.6

Gross Profit 104.7 69.6 104.7 69.6

Employee Expenses 31.9 22.1 31.9 22.1

Other Expenses 34.6 20.9 43.5 29.7

Normalized EBITDA 38.2 26.6 29.3 17.8

Normalized Margin (%) 14.8% 14.9% 11.4% 10.0%

Other Income 3.4 4.0 3.4 4.0

Interest 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.7

INDAS 116 Interest 2.7 2.9 - -

Depreciation 4.7 4.2 4.7 4.2

INDAS 116 Depreciation 7.3 6.8 - -

Share of Profit / (Loss) of equity accounted
investees

-0.1 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1

PBT 23.2 13.1 24.3 14.0

Consolidated Profit & Loss (IND AS 116 impact)

9

Profit & Loss (Rs. Crs.)
As Reported Without IND AS 116

9MFY22 9MFY21 9MFY22 9MFY21

Revenue 590.3 370.6 590.3 370.6

Cost of Goods Sold 343.4 222.2 343.4 222.2

Gross Profit 246.9 148.4 246.9 148.4

Employee Expenses 87.5 60.4 87.5 60.4

Other Expenses 83.2 50.4 108.8 75.2

Normalized EBITDA 76.3 37.7 50.6 12.8

Normalized Margin (%) 12.9% 10.2% 8.6% 3.5%

Other Income 12.4 15.7 12.4 15.7

Interest 10.3 11.7 10.3 11.7

INDAS 116 Interest 8.0 8.7 - -

Depreciation 13.5 14.3 13.5 14.3

INDAS 116 Depreciation 20.2 20.9 - -

Share of Profit / (Loss) of equity accounted
investees

0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

PBT 36.6 -2.2 39.2 2.5

Ind AS 116: Impact on Financials

10

• The adoption of Ind AS 116 has resulted in recognizing a Right-of-Use Assets of Rs. 91.8 Crores and
equivalent to the lease liability of Rs. 97.1 Crores as on 31st Dec 2021

• Overall balance sheet will increase by the amount of asset created for Leases. This will have an impact on
Profitability as under:

Profit & Loss Impacts For 9MFY22 (Rs. Cr.) For 9MFY21 (Rs. Cr.) Financial impact

Other expenses (Rent) Decrease in Rent expense -25.7 -24.9 This affects other